VATIONAL Assessment Centre Services ,	11 Jan 2:1 560 4 235 Pooc 2
Dave for 1 74 08 2023 11/12 deb cascelation	Dute & Time Completed Done by
Ref No: OBP/MSG2800 5236/ Y. SAS e-Hilling	
Vali No: SAK 2992H . U-incli (within #	ntf, A(C 25ns)
D. D.A: 24059023 -11140 1-Motor Claim	Perm
The state of the s	(White: OD and, or there)
1-Photo Uplos	ded
TP jasuren: Assessment/Sur	ver Report
Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand to Owner/Wisa
Protocred Wkop I INC Assign Wkup / OW: (Tol: Fax:
To Pendiculars Yell Not Skew 4814	, INC(,)/ Non-INC() ".
Owner / Driver: (Tel:
Polley No: () Peried: (. ·) Cover Type: ()
Confirmed by 1 (Date: Times)
The state of the s	O): N:0-3014, F: 21-72%. F: 80-100M)
Year of Registration: () Warrenty: YES ()/(0()
Excess (5) Loading: \$1,000 ()/52,000	
() Walk-in Customer's Information strictly Con	Moonici & Surily 110 Islan of repetier.
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.	The state of the s
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice; YES () / N	The state of the s
Remarks of Auno both and the gold of the second of the	The Market Dange Tipe Coupping a Part of Done by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car (A THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF
2) QC Check / Peri Reputs Inspection ()	and approximate the second sec
3) Uplacd Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (
Jujury:	
Salestonii Actionika (Varionika (Varioni)	
A)	
The second secon	The state of the s
1	
	1
A C. S.	Commence of the state of the st
2 2	Tukaice hickorismon Christian Warren and Artist and Artist and
influence Regionality and American	1) ARI Acelent Pararche (130):
ri-er/Owner	3) 'FF Towing Fits 5:0/545 4) FT: Fallow-Titro-16 Servicy 5:075
ented No:	Sport William Termina Servey (Barrers) 356
- Deliver to the state of the s	6) TR: Ar-lögrescon
innified Portion: 1949:	IN THE Administration of the second
for my to Jaloust tree (Secretary Concerns)	'N): Coursy Carl Tet Allewhouse 55
Checked by (Engr-In-Chargo):	Net Repair Courdination 3101
Constitution of the second of	* 1999 EV / Collect Exeats Containation 51
The state of the s	TEGETHER WAY THE THE STEE
The second secon	In the state of the Charges
and a second	Stan Physical State of Stan State St

:

SL0Y235P0002 / LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 25/05/2023 17:12 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: LKK Auto BM VERSION: 1 (25/05/2023 17:12 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

25/05/2023 17:12 (SGT) **Actual Driver** 24/05/2023 11:40 (SGT) CTE, Singapore TOWARDS AYE (BEFORE BALESTIER ROAD EXIT) Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SNK2992A

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No **Email Address** Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

No HO KHIAM HEE SXXXX091A tancorol6@gmail.com (Phone) +65-96353548

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission CC

Private use

Honda

Vezel

No - Claiming third party Private car 1496

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. A 300845558 QMY

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

HO CHERN BIAO SXXXX073E 23/07/1981 Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 27/08/2003 Driving experience 19 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-97437917 Alt. Phone Number **Email Address** tancorol6@gmail.com Address BLK 112 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD #04-264 Address complement Postcode 470112 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Child Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name KHOO GUAT HUA (WIFE) Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No. (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No. (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20230525/7036 ATTACHMENT(S)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Yes

No

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

SKW4181H
3KW4181H
-
-
-
-
Private car
-
_
_
-
-
-
-
-
-

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer	SLP6162A
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	-
Name of Driver	Private car
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
	=
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code	Male (Phone) +65-97437917 -
Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? INJURED 2	SLIGHT INJURY SNK2992A
Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code	Female (Phone) +65-94317613
Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	SLIGHT INJURY SNK2992A

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Funderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer , my w orkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect. use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and

Add	w Man	
	Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder), 2023 & Time 25/05/2023	/ Date Witnessed by Reporting Cer Personnel
-	<u> </u>	A 380K 2992
Special State of the Special S	<u> </u>	B 3 SKW H181 F
		- < 3 SRP 6162
The part of the control of the contr	-> IB DA DCD	The second PME

Reper to Police Re	ent No. 3 7/2023052	5/7036.	
V			
1			
		/	
		/	
aration			
declare the foregoing particulars are	to a la superior de la companya de l		

Policyholder's Signature / Date 8
Time 2 pm 25 05 23 25/05/23
2 pm

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





1 of 4

Report No. T/20230525/7035

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

REPORT O	F A TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT		
Date/Time Report Made: 25/05/2023 13:36				Station Diary No.:
Informa	nt's Particu	ılars		The state of the s
Name of	Informant: RN BIAO		Address: 112 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROA 470112	AD #04-264 SINGAPORE
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8122073E		73E	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 97437917
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	ΈΝ	Email: TANCOROL6@GMAIL.COM	
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 41 23/07/1981			Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese	1		Language: English	
Occupation: SELF EMPLOYED			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 24/05/2023 11:40	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: BALESTIER	ROAD			
Weather:	and the second s	Road Surface: Dry		
Clear				Traffic Volume:
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Heavy Anyone conveyed by

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SKW4181H						0
SLP6162A	Car					0
SNK2992A	Car					0





2 of 4

Report No. T/20230525/7036

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Any Pedestrian II	avolved: No	THE REAL PROPERTY AND A	SECRETARISMOST PROPERTY OF THE		WETE BISIN	Mariante de la Companya de la Compan
No. of Pedestrian			Use of Pe	destriar	Cross	ring: NA
Driver		line de litera	030 011 0	destrial	101033	sing. NA
Name	HO CHERN BIAO			ID No).	S8122073E
Related Vehicle	SNK2992A (Car)			Conta	act No.	97437917
Hospital/Clinic				Class Drivin Licen Expire	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL Date			NIL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of			
Passenger						
Name	KHOO GUAT HUA			ID No		S7074486D
Related Vehicle	SNK2992A (Car)			Conta	act No.	94317613
Hospital/Clinic	WONG FAMILY CLINIC & SURGERY PTE LTD			Class Drivin Licen Expir	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	25/05/2023 Date			25/05/2023		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 07 Degree of			f	Sligh	
Driver						
Name	HO CHERN BIAO			ID No).	S8122073E
Related Vehicle	SNK2992A (Car)			Conta	act No.	97437917
Hospital/Clinic	WONG FAMILY CLINIC & SURGERY PTE LTD			Class Drivin Licen Expir	ig ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	25/05/2023		Date			5/2023
No of Dave gran	ted Medical Leave	07	Degree of			

Brief Details.

ON 24 MAY 2023 AT ABOUT 1140HRS, I AM STATIONARY AT CTE TOWARDS AYE (BEFORE BALESTIER EXIT) ON THE EXTREME LANE 1 DUE TO HEAVY TRAFFIC.

OUT OF A SUDDENLY, I FELT A HUGE IMPACT BEHIND ME. THEREFORE, MY VEHICLE INCHED FORWARD AND SLIGHTLY HIT ONTO THE VEHILCE INFRONT OF ME.

ALL OF US ALIGHTED TO EXCHANGED PARTICULARS AND WE DISCOVERED THAT THIS WAS A CHAIN COLLISION.





3 of 4

Report No. T/20230525/7036

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

AFTER WHICH, WE LEFT THE SCENE.

MY WIFE AND I FELT PAIN AND CONSULTED THE DOCTOR THE NEXT DAY. WE WERE GIVEN SEVEN (7) DAYS MC.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

4 of 4 Report No. T/20230525/7036

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 25/05/2023 13:36
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / TAN JEOK LENG LESLIE Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:
NP168	

24 05 / 2023
CTE TOWARDS AYE (BEFORE BALESTIER EXIT)
PSRECIAL USE
HO KHIRM HSS
9635 3548
APOSES
OD / THIRD PARTY / Reporting Only
YES (NO)?
MS16
Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
A 300845558 6MY
As above / If No: HO CHERN BLAD
58/22073 E Any passengers: 01 (W/Fz)
53 1 Ct 1 1981 KHOO GUAT HUK!
Outdoor / Indoor
57 108 12002
Male / Female
9743 7917 Office: Home:
BY 113 BOOK RESERVOIR RADA #OH-26H- SINGAPORE HERY
NO)/ If yes: Reg No:
Employee / Hirer / Spouse / Parent / Friend / If No:500
Clear / Raining / Dizzling / Other:
Dry / Wet / Other:
NO / If yes: Who? HO CHERN BLAD KHOO SUAT HUA
943/76/3
NO / If yes: Where?
5KW HIST H Any passengers:
SLP 6162 Any passengers:
Any passengers:
Any passengers:
Any passengers:
n person soliciting (s)/
YES (NO)
Focus Auto Pts I td
Focus Auto Pte Ltd
1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6
1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6
1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Sing. ;apore 068807
Tel.+65 6827 7888, Fax.+65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0/412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR FHIGLES THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT 1960

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES ("THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION.

MOTORMAX PLUS Comprehensive

Certificate No.

A 300845558 QMY

Excess: SGD2,000

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

- Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SNK2992A
- Name of Policyholder Ho Khiam Hee
- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 31/03/2023
- Date of Expiry of Insurancee 30/03/2024
- Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Ho Khiam Hee, Ho Chern Biao>

Any other person provided he≥ is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

*Provided that the person dirivings is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Muture behinder or has been so permitted and is not; disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use *

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inorperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act 1960 and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malayrsia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REP. AIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MIST AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of. the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act 1960.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the IPolicy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation), Act 1960 and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Approved Insurers

200008524K RTMT MOTOR PTE LTD

31 Ubi Avenue 2 %01-06 Automor Bile' Megamari Singapore 4088 398 Tel. No.: 6287 1818 Fax No.: 6744 6050 Email: rimt1818 46 singnet.com.sc HYUNDAL AUTH IORISED DEALER

Mack Eng Chief Executive Officer